OP \$40.00 5334989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM540347

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOX Blind, LLC		09/04/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Sportsman Marketing, LLC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 535189	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75053-5189	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5334989	DOWN & OUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-532-7386
Email: info@dmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: D'AMBROSIO & MENON, PLLC Address Line 1: 12808 W. AIRPORT BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 329

Address Line 4: SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77478

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0446

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Owner: DOX Blind, LLC

§ Registration Date: November 14, 2017

8

§ Filing Date: April 17 2017

Class No.: IC 028

Mark: Down & Out

Y 18399 1

Registration No.: 5,334,989

§ Appl. No.: 87/414,354

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

Whereas.

DOX Blind, LLC 1304 Sam Houston Ave., Ste B Huntsville, Texas 77340

a Texas Limited Liability Company, is owner of record of the above identified mark and Registration and has adopted, used and is using the above identified mark in commerce, the first use in commerce being at least as early as April 13, 2017, and

Whereas.

Good Sportsman Marketing, LLC PO Box 535189 Grand Prairie, TX 75053-5189

a Texas Limited Liability Company is desirous of acquiring said mark, the goodwill embodied in the mark, and said registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DOX Blind, LLC does hereby convey and assign unto said Good Sportsman Marketing, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration therefor.

DOX Blind, LLC

Dated Survey 4.719

34.

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 09/11/2019